FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Hamilton, Ontario ,
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
57 Stuart Street, Hamilton, ON L8L 1B5
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
HVAC Cooling, Generating Systems, Chiller and Condenser Unit Replacement
(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on 2023-10-19 (date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: 2023-10-19
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Hamilton-Wentworth Catholic District School Board
Address for service: 90 Mulberry Street, PO Box 2012, Hamilton, ON, L8N 3R9
Name of contractor: BML Multi trades Group Ltd.
Address for service: 32 Ryan Court
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): A.C. Kuruppu
Address: 2400 Industrial Street, Burlington, ON L7P 1A5
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
St. Mark Catholic Elementary School - 43 Whitedeer Rd., Stoney Creek, ON L8J 2V8
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)

2400 Industrial Street, Burlington, ON L7P 1A5

Email: info@ckengs.net

Tel: (905) 631 1115

October 19, 2023

Project File: 21065

To,

Whom it may concern

Dear Sir/Madam,

Reference: St Mark Catholic Elementary School

Address: 43 Whitedeer Rd, Stoney Creek, ON L8J 2V8

We advise that based on periodic field review of the construction performed under the above noted building permit, it is our opinion that the electrical and mechanical installations have been completed in accordance with the requirements of the Ontario Building Code and in general compliance with the plans and specifications.

Yours truly,

CK Engineering Inc.

Chandra Kuruppu P. Eng

Project Manager

A.C. KURUPU MANON A.C. KURUPU